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ND ref. FOI/17/055 

Freedom of Information 

 
Thank you for your 09/05/17 request for the following information: 
 
Please could you provide information about NHS Continuing Healthcare (CHC) Assessors terms of 
employment as outlined below. Please note that this is not related to any one individual in particular 
but NHS CHC Assessors in general. 
  
1. Are all NHS CHC Assessors employed by the CCG direct or on a contract from another 

employer/supplier? Or a mixture of both? If it is a mixture, please confirm the numbers of each 
type. Please also confirm the overall number of NHS CHC Assessors. 
Answer: Please note we are not a CCG (Clinical Commissioning Group). However as a 
result of historical arrangements in relation to the organisation of CHC in Devon, we do 
employ a number of staff involved in CHC assessment. While we employ these staff, they 
currently work under the direction and management of the North East & West Devon CCG. 
 
The Trust currently employs 12.87 WTE (Whole Time Equivalent) CHC Nurse Assessors. 

 
2. Are all NHS CHC Assessors employed on a basic salary or a basic salary plus bonuses and/or 

other incentives? 
Answer: All the CHC staff employed by Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust are 
employed on standard Agenda for Change national terms and conditions of service. There 
are no bonuses or other incentives. The only potential addition to basic salary would by 
“unsocial hours” enhancements for any work done on Saturdays, Sundays or Bank 
Holidays. 
 
Note, we cannot answer in relation to any arrangements NEW Devon CCG may have in 
respect of individuals they contract directly. 

 
3. If bonuses and/or incentives form part of the salary package for NHS CHC Assessors what are 

the terms and/or conditions attached to those bonuses or incentives. 
 Answer: Not applicable. 

 
4. If any of the NHS CHC Assessors are employed on a contract from another employer/supplier 

are there any incentives, bonuses or targets attached to those contracts. If so how are they 
structured? 
 Answer: Not applicable. 
 
Note, we cannot answer in relation to any arrangements NEW Devon CCG may have. 
 

 
5. If any bonuses or incentives have been paid/made in respect of NHS CHC Assessors either 

direct or via other employers/suppliers during the last 3 financial years please detail the 
amounts paid and number of NHS CHC Assessors in receipt of such benefits. 
Answer: Not applicable. 

 
 

 
 


